#### 25 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

# State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED it to appropriate District Office

ODD-ARTESIA

<u>APPI</u>	<u>LICAT</u>	<u>ION FO</u>	<u>)R PERMIT</u>			ENTE	<u>R, DI</u>	CEPEN	<u>, PLUGB</u>				
Operator Name and Address SDX Resources, Inc. PO Box 5061							020451				<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number		
Midland, TX 79704								30 - 0		<sup>3</sup> API Number - 3 4 111			
<sup>5</sup> Property Code <sup>5</sup> Property 1												il No.	
34321 Wylie					<sup>10</sup> Proposed Pool 2								
<sup>9</sup> Proposed Pool 1 Red Lake, ON-GB-SA						Proposed Pool 2							
					<sup>7</sup> Surface	Locati	on						
UL or lot no. A	Section 28	Township 17S	Range 28E	=		om the 90	North/South line North		Feet from the Ea		ast/West line County  East Eddy		
			<sup>8</sup> Prop	osed Bott	om Hole Loca	tion If D	ifferen	t From S	urface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range		ot Idn Feet from the			outh line	Feet from the		East/West line County		
Additional Well Information													
,	<sup>11</sup> Work Type Code N <sup>16</sup> Multiple N		<sup>12</sup> Well Type Co O	de	Ro	<sup>13</sup> Cable/Rotary Rotary		14	<sup>14</sup> Lease Type Code S		<sup>15</sup> Ground Level Elevation 3641°		
N			<sup>17</sup> Proposed Depth 4000'		18 Formation QN-GB-SA				<sup>19</sup> Contractor United Drlg		<sup>20</sup> Spud Date 6/15/05		
Depth to Groun	ndwater	>50 <	100	Distance	from nearest fresh	water well	<1	000	Distance	from nearest	surface wate	er >1000	
Pit: Liner: Synthetic X 12 mils thick Clay Pit Volume: 8000 bbls Drilling Method:  Closed-Loop System   Closed-Loop System   Gas/Air   Gas/Air   Gas/Air   Closed-Loop System   C													
Closed	-Loop System	<u>m U</u>	2	Propo	sed Casing a					eo LI Gas	Air Li		
1					g weight/foot	l l		epth	Sacks of Cement		Estimated TOC		
12-1/4"		8-5/8"		24#			350'		350 sx			Surf	
7-7/8"		5-1/2"		14#			. 4000'		750 sx			Surf	
	<del></del>					ļ			<u> </u>				
		<del></del>							<u> </u>				
			If this application is gram, if any. Use a				e data o	n the preser	nt productive z	one and pro	posed new p	productive zone.	
	-	- '			_					_			
			x 350° & set 8-5/ stimulate as nece				Drill 7-	7/8" hole	to TD (4000°)	). Run OH	logs. Run	5-1/2" csg & circ	
				•									
Anticipated I	H2S levels	are not ex	pected to be high	enough to	require a H2s	Continger	ncy Plan	<b>1</b> .					
						1	'n						
23 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								ION					
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an Approved by:							ved hv:						
(attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .					TIM W. GUM								
Printed name: Bonnie Atwater Donnie Dugatin					Title: NAV 4 0 2000								
Title: Regulatory Tech					Approval Date: Expiration Date: MAY 1 6 2006								
E-mail Addres	s: <u>batwate</u>	r@sdxreso	irces.com										
							earthen pits are used in						
<u> </u>						association with the drilling of this							
					well, an OCD pit permit must be								

obtained prior to pit construction.

Patrick I 1625 N. Franch Br. Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 Scuth First, Arteois, NM 86210 District III 1000 No Brazos Rd., Aston: NM 87410

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Revised March 17, 1989
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease -- 4 Copies
Fee Lease -- 3 Copies

### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, N M 87505

AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number	Pool Code Pool Name									
Property Code 34321	51300 Red Lake, QN-GB-SA Property Name								Well Number	
OGRID, No.		<del></del>	WYI.					2 Boots	tion	
020451		364	3641							
			ırface		<i>CES, INC</i> ation					
UL or Lot No. Section	Township	Range	Lot Ide.		Feet from the	Horth/South line	Feet from the	East/Next line	County	
A 28	17-5	28-E	<u></u>		990	NORTH	990	EAST	EDDY	
				If.	Different			<del> </del>	<del></del>	
UL or Lot No. Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn.	1	Feet from the	North/South line	Fest from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres   Johnt or	Infill Consolidation	on Code Or	der No.	1	<del>, .</del> ,	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L	
40	L		·							
NO ALLOWABLE	WILL BE AS	SIGNED T	O THIS	CO	MPLETION	UNTIL A	LL INTERE	EST HAVE	BEEN	
CONSOLIDATED (	OR A NON-	SIANDARL	UNII	HAS	BLEN A	PPROVED	7.			
					Y Y			tor cert		
	İ	ļ			1 2		BENEDI IS	TRUE AND CORNE	CT TO THE	
					088		( ##57 GF #:	T ENOVILEDGE AN	D BELLEY.	
	į	į					D			
	•				/! 🛦		X			
	i	į			(  Ф	990°	71			
	ļ						}			
	į	İ			T N3248					
	į			LO	N W1041	0'32.4"	ļ	2 .	AL	
	į	Ì			į		Signature	Donne	Cluste	
	1						Printed Nar	me Bonnie	e Atwater	
		İ					The Reg	gulatory '	Гесh	
							Date	5/10/05		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>							OR CERT	FICATION	
		ļ			!					
	İ	į			į		PART HOTE	OP ACTUAL STR	MATERIAL PLANT	
ļ		!					THE BANK D	THE PLAY THE THE PLAY	MERCY TO THE	
	i	ì								
	1	į			į		APRII	L 29, 20	05	
	1	i					Date of Su	Nex		
پر بیونید <u>پی سه مدیب بت ش شدند ب</u> د سه نسانب شد نیم ا	<b></b>						Signature pri	Nade & Francisco	and Surveyor	
		i			į				-	
					į		1//2	EN MEXICO	\ \	
	1	į			į		11 20	5412	\ <u>~</u>	
	1				İ		1/2/	1/1/	WAN !	
	,   						1 Seal	K-Kin		
	<u> </u>	į					PUME	E&PS 15	4/2/	
	<u> </u>					<del></del>	Certifico	M Ortugato (NE		

marroway | 12 to 300 setts 3 500-01